BIENNIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

2011

The Biennial Municipal Election, legally warned, was held on November 8, 2011, in the
Deep River Library Community Room from 6 a.m. until 8 p.m. John Townsend served

as Head Moderator. A total of 888 votes were cast 19 of which absentee votes.

Registered voters on the November, 2011, list totaled 3,070. Voter turnout was 29%.
The voters were registered as follows:

Republicans
Democrats
Unaffiliated

Other

600
1,028
1,427

15

The following votes were cast. An asterisk follows the name of those officials seated.

First Selectman
11/22/11-11/19/13
Selectman
11/22/11-11/19/13
Town Clerk
01/02/12-01/02/14
Town Treasurer
11/22/11-11/19/13
Tax Collector
11/22/11-11/19/13
Board of Finance
11/22/11-11/21/17

Board of Education

11/22/11-11/17/15

Board of Assessment

Appeals

11/22/11-11/21/17
Library Trustees
11/22/11-11/21/17

Library Trustee
11/08/11-11/19/13
Agent of School
Deposit Fund
11/22/11-11/19/13
Regional Board
of Education
11/08/11-11/07/17

Richard H. Smith*

No candidate

Angus MacDonald*
David N. Oliveria*

No candidate

Amy Macmillan Winchell*
Thomas W. Lindner*
No candidate

Lisa R. Bibbiani*

No candidate

No candidate

No candidate

William M. Ballsieper*
John H. Bauer*
Miriam Morrissey*
Christine Daniels*
David Berardis*

Julia L. Grabowski*
James A. Olson*

No candidate

Darlene G. Pollock*
Patricia Risinit*

No Candidate

No Candidate

Rolf C. Peterson*
Louise C. Cowen*
No candidate

No candidate

Donald Mcm. Routh*

Thomas W. Lindner*

Duane Gates*
Lauri A. Wichtowski

Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican

Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican

Republican

Democrat
Republican

Attest: Amy M. Winchell, Town Clerk

746
0
488
359
0
689
699
0
725
0

0

0
611
639
455
476
545
385
444

632
611

498
597

628

687

480
365



