## BIENNIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION 2011

The Biennial Municipal Election, legally warned, was held on November 8, 2011, in the Deep River Library Community Room from 6 a.m. until 8 p.m. John Townsend served as Head Moderator. A total of 888 votes were cast 19 of which absentee votes. Registered voters on the November, 2011, list totaled 3,070. Voter turnout was 29%. The voters were registered as follows:

Republicans	600
Democrats	1,028
Unaffiliated	1,427
Other	15

The following votes were cast. An asterisk follows the name of those officials seated.

First Selectman	Richard H. Smith*	Democrat	746
11/22/11-11/19/13	No candidate	Republican	0
Selectman	Angus MacDonald*	Democrat	488
11/22/11-11/19/13	David N. Oliveria*	Republican	359
Town Clerk	No candidate	Democrat	0
01/02/12-01/02/14	Amy Macmillan Winchell*	Republican	689
Town Treasurer	Thomas W. Lindner*	Republican	699
11/22/11-11/19/13	No candidate	Democrat	0
Tax Collector	Lisa R. Bibbiani*	Democrat	725
11/22/11-11/19/13	No candidate	Republican	0
<b>Board of Finance</b>	No candidate	Democrat	0
11/22/11-11/21/17	No candidate	Democrat	0
	William M. Ballsieper*	Republican	611
	John H. Bauer*	Republican	639
<b>Board of Education</b>	Miriam Morrissey*	Democrat	455
11/22/11-11/17/15	Christine Daniels*	Democrat	476
	David Berardis*	Democrat	545
	Julia L. Grabowski*	Republican	385
	James A. Olson*	Republican	444
<b>Board of Assessment</b>			
Appeals	No candidate	Democrat	0
11/22/11-11/21/17	Darlene G. Pollock*	Republican	632
<b>Library Trustees</b>	Patricia Risinit*	Democrat	611
11/22/11-11/21/17	No Candidate	Democrat	0
	No Candidate	Democrat	0
	Rolf C. Peterson*	Republican	498
	Louise C. Cowen*	Republican	597
	No candidate	Republican	0
Library Trustee	No candidate	Democrat	0
11/08/11-11/19/13	Donald Mcm. Routh*	Republican	628
Agent of School			
<b>Deposit Fund</b>			
11/22/11-11/19/13	Thomas W. Lindner*	Republican	687
Regional Board			
of Education	Duane Gates*	Democrat	480
11/08/11-11/07/17	Lauri A. Wichtowski	Republican	365

Attest: Amy M. Winchell, Town Clerk